Scholarship Application Form

2022-2023



MISSION

The Junior League of Lansing, Michigan Inc. is an organization of women committed to promoting volunteerism, developing the potential of women, and improving the community through the effective action and leadership of trained volunteers. Its purpose is exclusively educational and charitable.

Junior League of Lansing Scholarship Nomination

For the 2021-2022 Academic Year, the Junior League of Lansing will be providing scholarships totaling \$3,000 for outstanding students in the Greater Lansing Area. Nomination forms must be accompanied by a copy of school transcripts, and resume if available, and must be submitted no later than April 1, 2022. Students can be nominated or self-nominate.

Name of Student		
Address		
Home Phone		
Cell Phone		
School Email		
Personal Email		
Qualification Questions - Please select one.		
	This student is a high school senior with post-secondary school plans for the 2022-2023 year; or	
	This student is a non-traditional student who is currently enrolled in a post-secondary school and has plans to continue their education during the 2022-2023 year	
List your (the student's)	five most important community related activities, including volunteer, service, and/or extracurricular. rrative about why these activities are important to you.	

In	In 500 words or less, please describe how the Junior League of Lansing Scholarship could help the student:				
	Student Preferred Method of Contact (please choose one): Email Phone Call Text Message Please provide applicable information for your preferred method of contact (Email or phone number):				

Please recommend character references for the student in the space below	ow:
Name:	
Relation to Applicant:	
Email:	Daytime Phone:
Name:	
Relation to Applicant:	
Email:	Daytime Phone:
Name:	
Relation to Applicant:	
Email:	Daytime Phone:

The completed nomination form and a copy of school transcripts must be emailed to scholarships@jllansing.org by April 1, 2022.

Junior League of Lansing Scholarship Fund

The Junior League of Lansing Scholarship Fund Selection Committee is comprised of members of the JLL Training Committee, the Education Vice President, Sustaining Member(s), and other JLL Leadership.

The following timeline is recommended:

Deadline for nominations April 1, 2022
 Decision by Selection Committee May 1, 2022
 Scholarship recipient notification May 2022

Criteria for scholarship consideration:

- Student must have a commitment to academic excellence (School transcripts are required)
- Student must be involved in community service and volunteerism
- Student must be enrolled in an educational institution for the award year
- The student's financial need will be considered, but it is not a necessity

Nominations may be submitted by:

- Junior League of Lansing Membership (Actives and Sustainers)
- Junior League of Lansing Endowment Fund board Members
- Junior League of Lansing Advisory Board Members
- Educational Institutions
- Community Organizations and/or Members